AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
ModEL: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
Crystek continues to enhance its product portfolio with the release of the
Bd oxRe  Amplifier.  Crystek’s model CRBAMP-100-6000 is a low-noise
general purpose connectorized amplifier covering a frequency range of
100MHz to 6GHz. The amplifier is housed in a custom aluminum enclosure
(1.25” x 1.25” x 0.59”) with 3 SMA connectors for both input and output as
well as the power supply input. The unit operates from a single +5V supply
consuming only 60mA.
This broadband, low-noise amplifier has a small signal gain of 18dB with an
output power of 17dBm (P1dB). It features a typical noise figure of 3.5dB
with an IP3 of +30dBm.
Applications include IF or RF buffer amplifiers, base stations, high reliability
applications and general lab use for in-house testing.
AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
ModEL: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
Parameter Min. Typ. Max Units
Frequency Range 100 6000 MHz
Gain 18 dB
Output Power P1dB 17 dBm
Output IP3 30 dBm
Noise Figure 3.5 dB
Supply Voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 VDc
Operating Current  60  mA
Reverse Isolation 22 dB
Input VSWR 1.9:1
Output VSWR 2.1:1
TA=25 ° C, VCC=+5V, Z0=50 Ohms
Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Rating Units
Input Power +13 dBm
Power Supply +5.5 VDc
Ambient Temperature -40 to +85 °C
Storage Temerature -45 to +90 °C
Absolute Maximum Rating
AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
ModEL: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
Gain vs. Frequency
19.1 19.6
18.7
17.7
16.6
15.4
13.2
0
5
10
15
20
25
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
G
ai
n
(d
B)
Noise Figure vs. Frequency
3.1 3.1 3.2
3.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
500MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz
Frequency
N
oi
se
 F
ig
ur
e
(d
B)
Output VSWR vs. Frequency
2.1
1.2
1.5
2.1
1.9
2
1.6
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
V
SW
R
Input VSWR vs. Frequency
1.8
1.1 1.1
1.3
1.5
1.8
1.9
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
V
SW
R
Reverse Isolation vs. Frequency
35
22 23 22 23 22 23
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
Re
ve
rs
e
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Output P1dB vs. Frequency
16.5 17 16.5
15.5 15 14.5 14
0
5
10
15
20
25
100MHz 1GHz 2GHz 3GHz 4GHz 5GHz 6GHz
Frequency
O
ut
pu
t
P1
dB
 (d
Bm
)
AMPLIFIER
100MHz to 6.0GHz
Bd oxRe
ModEL: CRBAMP-100-6000
Rev.: A
Date:  05-19-08
PN: CRBAMP-100-6000
Bd oxRe                 Amplifiers are available in-stock at our catalog distributor locations.
Crystek also offers a line of SMA cables.
How to Order:
IN
+5V
OUT
0.625
(15.88)
0.625
(15.88)
Ø 0.118     Thru 2x
(3.00)
FRONT
CRYSTEK
MICROWAVE
CRBAMP-100-6000
AMPLIFIER
SMA
X3
1.250
(31.75)
0.625
(15.88)
G P1
18dB 17dBm
BACK
1.000
(25.40)
1.000
(25.40)
Ø 0.118     Thru 2x
(3.00)
1.250
(31.75)
SIDE
0.590
(14.99)
0.250
(6.35)
Общество с ограниченной ответственностью  «МосЧип»   ИНН 7719860671 / КПП 771901001
Адрес: 105318, г.Москва, ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107
Данный компонент на территории Российской Федерации
Вы можете приобрести в компании MosChip.
   Для оперативного оформления запроса Вам необходимо перейти по данной ссылке:
   Вы  можете разместить у нас заказ  для любого Вашего  проекта, будь то
серийное    производство  или  разработка единичного прибора.
В нашем ассортименте представлены ведущие мировые производители активных и
пассивных электронных компонентов.
Нашей специализацией является поставка электронной компонентной базы
двойного назначения, продукции таких производителей как XILINX, Intel
(ex.ALTERA), Vicor, Microchip, Texas Instruments, Analog Devices, Mini-Circuits,
Amphenol, Glenair.
Сотрудничество с глобальными дистрибьюторами электронных компонентов,
предоставляет возможность заказывать и получать с международных складов
практически любой перечень компонентов в оптимальные для Вас сроки.
На всех этапах разработки и производства наши партнеры могут получить
квалифицированную поддержку опытных инженеров.
Система менеджмента качества компании отвечает требованиям в соответствии с
ГОСТ Р ИСО 9001, ГОСТ РВ 0015-002 и ЭС РД 009
            Офис по работе с юридическими лицами:
105318, г.Москва,  ул.Щербаковская д.3, офис 1107, 1118, ДЦ «Щербаковский»
Телефон: +7 495 668-12-70 (многоканальный)
Факс: +7 495 668-12-70 (доб.304)
E-mail: info@moschip.ru
Skype отдела продаж:
moschip.ru
moschip.ru_4
moschip.ru_6
moschip.ru_9